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VERIFY AND COORDINATE SITE CONDITIONS, EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS. BRING
INCONSISTENCIES TO ATTENTION OF ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

IMMEDIATELY BRING INCONSISTENCIES, ERRORS AND OMISSIONS FOUND IN THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO ATTENTION OF ARCHITECT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. COORDINATE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS WITH ACTUAL FIELD
MEASUREMENTS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE AND NOMINAL FACE OF MASONRY, AND
CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WORK INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WILL BE CONSIDERED IN NON-
CONFORMANCE AND SHALL BE CORRECTED AT NO EXPENSE TO OWNER OR ARCHITECT.

COORDINATION: COORDINATE WORK TO COMPLY WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION.

FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT WHERE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED
OR REQUIRED BY CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING OR BACKING FOR ALL WALL AND CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS.

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE RCD AND SHELF SUPPORTS FOR SPANS EXCEEDING 36".

INSTALL QUTLETS, SWITCHES AND OTHER RECESSED ITEMS AT FIRE RATED WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH .B.C.
INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD, OR OTHER SHEATHING OR BACKER BOARD AS SCHEDULED OR INDICATED, ON BOTH
SIDES OF WALL FRAMING UNINTERRUPTED FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

ATTACH PIPING IN SOUND RATED WALLS WITH VIBRATION ISOLATORS. ISOLATE PIPING IN CONTACT WITH
CONSTRUCTION.

MOUNT ELECTRICAL WIRING DEVICES AND MECHANICAL TEMPERATURE SENSORS AT HEIGHTS PER
SPECIFICATIONS. VERIFY SWITCH, OUTLET AND OTHER DEVICE HEIGHTS TO CLEAR CASEWORK, RADIATORS
AND WALL MOUNTED ITEMS, INCLUDING BACK SPLASHES.

[SOLATE AND OFFSET OUTLETS ONE STUD SPACE MINIMUM AT SOUND RATED WALLS TO PREVENT SOUND
TRANSMISSION.

COORDINATE SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF OPENINGS AND ROUGH-INS FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
OTHER EQUIPMENT WITH RELATED SUB-CONTRACTORS, AND SHOP DRAWINGS APPRCVED BY THE ARCHITECT,
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

VERIFY SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PADS, CURBS, BASES, POWER,
WATER AND DRAIN INSTALLATION WITH EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL SEISMIC BRACING & FASTENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF CONDUIT, PLUMBING AND PIPING WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
SUBCONTRACTORS.

EXIT DOORS: OPERABLE FROM INSIDE BUILDING WITHOUT USE OF KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
EXIT SIGN LETTERS: SIX INCHES HIGH MINUMUM. CONFORM WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

FINISHES: IN FINISHED INTERIOR AREAS: NO EXPOSED PIPE, CONDUITS, DUCTS, VENTS, ETC. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, CONCEAL UTILITY LINES BEHIND FINISHED CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED AS EXPOSED
CONSTRUCTION ON DRAWINGS OR AFPROVED BY ARCHITECT. IF AFOREMENTIONED WORK CANNOT BE
CONCEALED WITHIN FINISHED CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE & INSTALL FURRED & FINISHED HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CHASES TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH TO
CONCEAL WORK, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.

OFFSET AND ADJUST FRAMING TO MAKE FINISHED SURFACES FLUSH AND TRUE TO LINE.

PROVIDE GALVANIC ISOLATION BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS.

ELECTRICAL PERMIT AND INSPECTION MUST BE OBTAINED THROUGH WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR AND INDUSTRIES ELECTRICAL SECTION.

CORNER GUARDS ARE SHOWN ON FINISH FLANS.

FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, EXIT SIGNS, FIRE ALARM AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL
BE LOCATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF VANCCOUVER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND OTHER REGULATORY
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE-RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEMS, FIRE BLOCKS, DRAFT STOPS, AND FIRESTOP SYSTEMS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH I.B.C.

FIRE PROTECTION: PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND ORDINANCES.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE APPROVED BY CITY OF VANCOUVER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND OTHER REGULATCRY
AGENCIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL OF FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS PRIOR
TO SUBMITTAL FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW.

RUN FIRE PROTECTION MAIN LINES AND INSPECTOR TEST LINES OUT BEYOND BUILDING LINES. DO NOT DRAIN
WATER ACROSS SIDEWALK OR OTHER CONCRETE SURFACES.

PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS AND ENGINEERING AS REQUIRED BY CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND CITY OF VANCOUVER FIRE DEPARTMENT.

COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM WITH ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND OTHER WORK TO ENSURE NO CONFLICT AS A RESULT OF FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
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COORDINATE DEMOLITION OF CURBS, SIDEWALKS, UTILITIES, ETC. TO
MINIMIZE INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING BUILDING FACILITIES.
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SITE LIGHTING AND POWER PLANS.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWING FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS.
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Plumbing Code Calculations FENESTRATION PERCENTAGE
- _ ) NORTH ADDITION TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA = EXTERIOR WINDOWS + EXTERIOR DOORS + EXTERIOR WALL g
Refer to IBC Chapter 20 and Table 29-A "Minimum Plumbing Fixtures” for specifics, exceptions, and footnotes. = 267 + 88 + 2,306 asse I
- = 2,661 SF
OCCUPANCY: Education - E OCCUPANTS: 571 (286 MALE 286 FEMALE) architects
WATER CLOSET| LAVATORIES WEST ADDITION TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL AREA = EXTERIOR WINDOWS + EXTERIOR DOORS + EXTERIOR WALL
NOTE: REFER TO WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE SHEET FOR GENERAL FIRE RATED PARTITION CONSTRUCTION DETALLS. Educational facilities BATHTUBS OR| DRINKING OTHER =200 + 59 + 1,966
MALE |FEMALE| MALE |FEMALE| SHOWERS |FOUNTAINS = 2,225 SF
DRAWING SYMBOL TYPE OF SEPARATION WALL RATING OPENING RATING REQUIRED: 6 6 6 6 — 2 TOTAL VERTICAL FENESTRATiOmI\ig\?RE,?;r EXT. WINDOWS + EXTERIOR DOORS (WITH GLAZING) 71 Columbia Sireet, Suite 500
PROVIDED: 6 6 6 6 - 2 =614 SF Seattle, Washington 98104
— . e o e e em— FIRE-RESISTANT WALL 2HR 90 MIN {2015 IBC TABLE 716.5) T (206) 340 9500 F (206) 340 9519
VERTICAL FENESTRATION % OF WALL AREA = 614 / 4,886 = 12.6%
—— — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (CPT) EXIT COMPONENTS FOR E N E RGY COD E WI N DOW SC H E D U LE
TOTAL OCC LOAD=20 TPEWARK | COUNT | hegn | Wit | Comments s GENERAL NOTES: CIVIL ENGINEER AND LANDSCAPE
COMP | REQD | PRVD MacKay Sposito
5{}) EGRESS COUNT / DIRECTION DOOR | 32 4 EXITING COMPONENT TAG IR141A 2 142" 130" | |25 SF | 1. AT PROJECT CLOSE OUT PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO INCLUDING APPLICABLE WSEC ENVELOPE 1325 SE Tech Center Drive. Suite 140
COMPLIANCE FORMS AND CALCULATIONS, AND FENESTRATION NFRC RATING CERTIFICATES. V ’
" ; ancouver, WA
STAIRS| 36 # W1 14 50" 166" .23 U FACTOR, .26 SHGC, .62 VT |455 SF | T (360) 695 341 3 5683
® EXIT SIGNAGE |w-2 4 50" 66" |.23 U FACTOR, .26 SHGC, .62 VT |130 SF | CO D E ANALYS I S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
o o EXISTING BUILDINGS OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER UBC 1997 W/ WAC AMMENDMENTS PCS Structural Solutions
lw-3 2 15-0 [12-0 |.23 U FACTOR, .26 SHGC, .62 VT 120 SF | EXISTING TYPE A CONSTRUCTION: One Main Place
Grand tota % 7308 GROUP A- DIVISION 2.1 101 SW Main Street, Suite 280
FEC 0 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB 0 :
EXISTING TYPE E CONSTRUCTION: Portland, OR 97204
EXISTING ROOM OCCUPANCY EXISTING ROOM OCCUPANCY GROUP E- DIVISON 1 T (503) 252 3746
CODE PLAN LEGEND CONSTRUCTION TYPE VAR
ROOM oce ROOM oce MECHANICAL ENGINEER
NUMBER ROOM NAME OCC CLASS | OCCRATE | LOAD | AREA NUMBER ROOM NAME OCC CLASS | OCCRATE | LOAD | AREA APPLICABLE CODES FOR ADDITION BCE Engineers
101 (E) HALL 240 SF 140 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 42 834 SF 1. CITY OF VANCOUVER MUNICIPAL CODE 6221 12th St E, Suite 200
i (E)HALL 1606 SF 113 (E)HALL i3 oF 2. 2015 International Building Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-50 Fife, WA 98424
: 3. 2015 International Residential Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-51 T (253) 922-0446
103 (E) SECR E 100 6 |5298F 144 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 42 826 SF 4. 2015 International Mechanical Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-52 - rev, 10/1/17
104 (E) SICK E 100 1 |786F 145 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 45 |887 SF 5. 2015 Uniform Plumbing Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-56 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
105 (£} TOl 55 SF 146 (E}CO-OP 20 73 |1,440SF 8. 2017 National Electrical Code w/ Washington Amendments - effecfive July 1, 2017 BCE Engineers
106 (E) PRINC E 100 3 275 SF 147 (E) STORAGE E 100 2 110 SF 7. 2015 Internai?onat Fgel Gas Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-52-21000 g .
107 (E) OFF £ 100 1 a2 SF 123 (E)TO! 5 41 SF 8. 2015 International Fire Code w/ Washington Amendments - WAC 51-54A 6021 12th St E, Suite 200
9. ICCIANSIA117.1-2009 Accessibility w/ WAC 51-50-1101.2 Fife. WA 98424
108 E) OFF E 100 1 [81SF 149 E) SPEC. ED E 20 45 |881SF e,
(E) (E) - ED. 10. 2015 Washington State Energy Code - WAC 51-11 - rev. 10/1/17 T (253) 922-0446
109 (E) ITIN E 100 1 [87SF 150 (E) TO 41 SF *CURRENT WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS ARE DATED JULY 1, 2018
110 (E) TOI 46 SF 151 (E) HUB E 100 1 [89SF ACOUSTIC
111 (E) ITIN E 100 1 |84 SF 152 (E) CONF. E 15 12 |1758F CHAPTER 3: USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
12 () CLOS =5 SF 153 (E) STAFF E 1 51 311 SF NORTH ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING TYPE E CONSTRUCTION: GROUP E Stantec
13 B STOR 50 loa s 54 &) STAFF 7S WEST ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING TYPE E CONSTRUCTION : GROUP E 4100 194th St., SW, Ste. 400
14 (E) WORK E 100 | 2 [W7SF 155 (E) TO 50 SF CHAPTER 5: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA o ass
115 (E) HALL 145 SF 156 (E) COMMONS A 15 159 |2,382 SF ADDITION ONLY AFFECTS EXISTING TYPE E PORTION OF THE BUILDING. (206)
i 116 (E) HALL 154 SF 157 (E) ART SUP. A =0 10 |190 SF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION OF V NR TRANSLATES TO VB IN THE 2015 1BC W/ WAC AMMENDMENTS
! 17 (E) HALL S00SF 158 (E) HALL 118 S CHAPTER 5: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREA C-OST CONSULTANT
EXISTING A2.1 OCCUPANCY T 118 (E) HALL 182 SF 159 (E) HALL 91SF : Rider Levett Bucknall (RLB)
: 119 (E} JAN E 100 1 |76SF 160 (E} MUS PLAT A 15 54 797 SF Table 503 HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF STORIES Brewery Block 2
¥ 120 (E) TOl 418F 161 (E}STOR 300 1 |785F {(FOR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION LISTED BELOW IN CHAPTER 6) 1120 NW Couch Street, Suite 730
| 121 (E} STOR 300 1 [71SF 162 (E} FIRE 110 SF ALLOWED PROPOSED Portland, OR 97209
i 9% » : 122 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 50 |095SF 163 (E) FOOR PREP A 200 6 [1,062SF mm :Eiﬁ;g FgFoEFEErOR;ES ?0 58‘-0” T (503) 226 2730
e X RCERASSKE (X S XX 7 D X X X ,
EXISTING E OCCUPANCY ; ~ Sy coop oo | € 5w e R EE CREE
| : | Occ Class:E (E) (E) Table 503 (UNMODIFIED) FLOOR AREA PER FLOOR [Al] ]
| c > il —— ArealOce: 20 125 (E) HALL 144 SF 166 (E) TO!I 98 SF Existing building AT FULL SIZE
| < b Arem 1237 SF 128 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 43 |49 SF 167 (E) JAN A 15 14 |203 SF A21  12713SF.
I Y B . 6 129 E) CLASSROOM E 20 43 |857 SF 168 E) TOI 51 SF E 25,576 SF.
DASHED LINES INDICATES — i 7410 TOTAL EXIT 0 Oce Load: 62 (E) cLA &) TOTAL: 38289 SF.
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE i PATH LENGTH | 130 (E) CO-OP E 20 79 |1,564 SF 169 (E) GYM A 15 320 4,797 SF
NEW E OCCUPANCY PER C103.2 AND C402.5.1.1 | : 628" TOTAL EXIT MINIMUM EXIT ! & 1o st he () STOR A 300 T 506 AREA MODIFICATION
| S S PATH LENGTH 132 (E) TOI 129 SF 171 (E) TOI 48 SF (EQUATION 5-1)
WS X WIDTH 133 (E) CLOS 29 SF 172 (E) TEACH E 20 36 |712SF
" 251 X .2"=50.2" 134 (E} INFO CTR E 50 35 [1,715SF 173 (E) TEACH SPACE E 20 5 |98 SF NO CHANGE TO A2.1 OCCUPANCY
i : - 135 (E) HALL 556 SF 174 (E} JAN 116 SF
A | o 136 (E) HALL 194 SF 175 (E) STOR A 300 1 [150°SF i OCEth&'\éCYm ALLOWABLE PER STORY
§F % L —_— : # % = X -
S Y AGCESS oy 137 (E) TOI 127 SF 176 (E) RECYCL 365 SF Aa= 38,000+ (9.500x025) = 38,002 SF
TRAVEL DISTANGE & 138 (E) TOI 128 SF 177 (E} STOR 300 3 [614SF
S é} ; | 139 (E) CLASSROOM E 20 44 |868 SF Grand totat: 73 1252 EXISTING BUILDING TYPE E CONSTRUCTION: 25,576 SF
W e NORTH ADDITION: 5,268 SF
‘ N LS WEST ADDITION: 3,722 SF
; 2 A BREAK OUT TOTAL: 34,566 SF
ST . ):?q ; Occ Class:k
2o 8 . RN ArealOcc: 15 ROOM OCC U P AN CY SC H E D U L E TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR
- X7 ! Area: 243 SF o At = 28,500
' ‘ : , = . ¢ Occ Load: 17 ROOM 0OCC
NUMBER ROOM NAME OCCCLASS | OCCRATE | LOAD | AREA Table 509 INCIDENTAL USE AREAS
126 CO-0P E 20 95 [1,892 SF SPACE TYPE: SEPARATION AND/OR PROTECTION:
{. 126A CLASSROOM E 20 43 |847 SF
‘ 1568 CLASSROOM E 50 43" T84 SF FURNACE ROOM W/ EQUIP. 400,000 BTU/ HR INPUT 1 HOUR OR PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
550 CLASSROOM E % e oF BOILER ROOM WITH EQUIPMENT OVER 15 PSI AND 10 HORSE POWER 1 HOUR OR PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
126D CLASSROOM E 20 43 1BAT SF CHAPTER &: TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
126E CLASSROOM E 20 45 (887 SF
T57A TOLET 149 SF 602 TYPE VB WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND NFPA 13
127B TOIET 149 SF
- 127G CONFERENGE = s 3 180 SF Table 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS
3 127D IDF 10 SF ELEMENT: TYPE VB RATING (HOURS)
141A BREAK OUT E 15 17 [243SF STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 0
L 141B IDF 10 SF BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR 0
. - . 141 TOILET 150 SF BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR 0
| g 5 = ” 1(53 TgELET 149 SF NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR AS REQ'D BY TABLE 602
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INTERIOR 0, OR AS REQ'D BY OTHER SECTIONS
142 Co-0P E 20 62 |1,237 SF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 0
142A CLASSROOM E 20 44 {863 SF ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS o1
142B CLASSROOM E 20 43 IBBBSF |
- : 1426 CLASSROOM E 20 42 1836 SF Table 602 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING - EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE -
| 142D CLASSROOM E 20 42 |840 SF DISTANCE TO INTERIOR PROPERTY LINE OR CENTERLINE OF STREET OR ALLEY: RATING (HOURS) —
209 MECHANICAL 730 SF LESS THAN 5 1 _
210 MECHANICAL 485 SF 5 UP TO 10' 1
z Grand fotal 575 13,070 SF 10" UP TO 30° 1 A
E CHAPTER 7: FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES
il . RATING (HRS) OPENING PROTECTIVES (HRS)
_: | 706 FIRE WALLS 2 1142
: -} 707 SHAFT ENCLOSURES CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES 1 1-1/2
E)‘ ART SUP 707 ATRIUM WALLS {404.6 OR GLASS WALL FORMING SMOKE BARRIER WiTH SPRINKLERS) 1 NA
bo Clags: (EYMUS PLAT 707 EXIT PASSAGEWAYS {1023.3) 1 1
Atea/Ocd: 20 Occ Clags:A 708 CORRIDOR WALLS (1018.1) 0 0
s - ed. 190 BF Area/Occ: 1 ]
. w< Y Dcc Load: 10 Area: 797 SF CONFERENCE wemnmrewe S DASHED LINES INDICATES CHAPTER 8: INTERIOR FINISHES
Occ Load: 5 MINIMUM EXIT BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
T Occ Class E WIDTH PER C103.2 AND C402.5.1 1 e Table 803.11 FLAME SPREAD FOR INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING SPRINKLERED
— ,‘ 108 X .2" = 21 6" : INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS B
AreafOcc: 15 / ’ B B R R BB = : CORRIDORS: CLASS C
Area: 180 SF 5 e - . :
i ) = (E Oce Load: 13 ATRIUM: CLASS B
[0 RS - 5 s :
ArealQce: 200 (£} COMMONS o . AYAYAY CHAPTER 9: FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
Atea; 1,062 SF i A —
ObciLoad: B Otc/Class A B RS 906 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: Vancouver School District
ﬁge fOce: 15 G RS N1 YOTAL Exfr ‘ S 77N ‘ INSTALL PER NFPA 10, TYPE 2-A, 75 FEET MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER
A CE 82°SF : - PATH LENGTH ‘ ATk TYPE K WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT F R A N K L I N
) Orc Load, 150 _ , - 915 EMERGENCY RESPONDER RAIDIO COVERAGE
I ST ANAVEAN b ‘ .
2 HOUR a0 BB %S CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS E L E M E N T A RY
(E) STOR 0 S , e
| ‘ 1004 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD
Qcc Class:A 3 L= it e T o AN '\Y\ G 2 i, L : FIRSTFLOOR 1 568 S C H O O L
Area/Qcc: 300 .+ : ,‘Q\\_ . TOTAL 1,568
Area: 150 SF G Y Y Y VeV e e e e N Y N O e I |
y Qccoad: 1 o900 TOTAL EXIToE S T NOTE: SEE CODE ANALYSIS PLANS FOR EXIT REQUIREMENTS PER EXIT, AD D I T I O N
3 Sl / ) PATH LENGTH Zig™ | S : §,§% ] NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS EACH SPACE, AND EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED
ot IJ - L §
i E)GY , ACHS X 2 XK O i as X v Table 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT 5206 NW Frankiin St
popHasy JesCiassiE 94 - ASSEMBLY WITH FIXED SEATS SEE 1004.7 Vancouver, WA 98663
Areal0cc, 451\ AreTOa 5 ; ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS ,
E) UAN reg— 479718 Y : CONCENTRATED (CHAIRS) 7NET JOB NO: 1806
‘‘‘‘‘ Dce Loadr 320 A s - A UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS) 15 NET ISSUE DATE: 8/19/2019
;\’ v *Sé“;% 25 i e %éo&/og/ Cload: | PO : STANDING SPACE 5NET J ‘ 08/19/
rea/Qcc -~ L BT ‘
ey : 7 162 i EDUCATIONAL Starmp A
e e 045 1/ oot s o GLASSROOM 20 NET amp Area
o ] Do poad: 14 ’ 94 i e - X e e _ XK PN SHOPS AND OTHER VOCATIONAL 50 NET
~ E g _ J ‘ d e, S = j E ) ; o P e e i el ‘ %w : OFFICES 100 GROSS
Vo ol - JoecCrass: ‘ MINIMUM EXIT —*if (] o LIBRARY
e N | Wrea/O6e 1 m/ /% /y WIDTH | ; e READING AREA 50 NET
‘ q Areal . 278 SF. L 0 Ll e\ L L 162 X 2" = 324" ! | "y STACK AREA 100 GROSS
@ _ Occ Load: 3 \ : - | ; M LOCKER ROOMS 50 GROSS
bret-M - | e OFF . | ; o EXERCISE ROOMS 50 GROSS
' (E) STOR T : (E) (E) OFF (E) ITIN _ : | i KITCHENS 200 GROSS
! e Occ Class: A _ gga‘%iis TEOO . Qcc Class:E QOcc Class:E _ e = e ACCESSORY STORAGE, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 300 GROSS
T — - Area/Occ: 300 nreanJee. Area/Occ: 100 Area/Occ: 100 o
S - Area - 201SF g::iaLoad- fz SF Arear . 81SF Arem - 87 SE . 1005.3 EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED
e S S — ” I | Occload:t | 0 Occ Load: 1 Occload:1 S O e (WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM)
o . —— - = - T STAIRWAYS: 0.2" PER OCCUPANT CO DE
3 : Ay 49 - {0y 1 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS: 0.15" PER OCCUPANT
N w { L N { B o
E MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE A N A LYS I S
2 Table 1014.3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TYPE E OCCUPANCY 75 FEET P L AN S
< Table 1016.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR E OCCUPANCY, WITH
= CODE PLAN v« g . SPRINKLER SYSTEM 250 FEET —
bl 1\ = L 1018.4 DEAD END CORRIDORS, WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 50 FEET MAX. LL]
o "= 10" ™ — Table 1015.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR A OCCUPANCY
— 116" = 1-0
o MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED w
o 1-49 1
2 49-500 2 ]
] —
o 501-1,000 3 G 2 OO
MORE THAN 1,000 4 m —_—— .
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